
STATE ASSESSMENT MANUAL 

Interested Parties Meeting 
September 9, 2015 

Attendees  
Name  Organization Email Address Telephone  

Richard Benson Marin County Assessor rbenson@marincounty.org 415-473-7222 
Leslie Davis Calaveras County Assessor; Chair, CAA Standards 

Committee 
ldavis@co.calaveras.ca.us  209-754-6356 

Michele Brown BOE—Member Runner's Office michele.brown@boe.ca.gov 916-445-2961 
Russell Lowery BOE—Member Harkey's Office russell.lowery@boe.ca.gov 916-445-9794 
Jim Asay Sempra Energy jasay@sempra.com 619-696-4836 
Peter Michaels Law Office of Peter Michaels peter@pmichaelslaw.com 510-547-0255 
Gina Rodriquez Cal Tax gina@caltax.org 916-930-3104 
Mike Lebeau Silver Law Group mike.lebeau@att.net 949-891-2776 
Doug Mo Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP douglas.mo@sutherland.com 203-936-8466 
Donald Jackson DuCharme, McMillen & Associates djackson@dmainc.com 530-902-3638 
Carolyn McIntyre California Cable TV Association cmcintyre@calcable.org 916-446-7732 
Gene Hughes SCO—Local Government Policy Section ghughes@sco.ca.gov 916-323-2372 
Jenny Jones SCO—Local Government Policy Section jjones@sco.ca.gov 916-324-8363 
Kristain Heston SCO—Local Government Policy Section kheston@sco.ca.gov 916-332-4554 
Tuan Tran SCO—Local Government Compliance Bureau txtran@sco.ca.gov 916-717-2488 
Scott Freesmeier SCO—Local Government Compliance Bureau sfreesmeier@sco.ca.gov 916-730-2793 
Trisha Quiambao SCO—Local Government Compliance Bureau tquiambao@sco.ca.gov 916-324-5873 
Ken Thompson BOE—State-Assessed Properties Division ken.thompson@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3300 
Richard Moon BOE—Legal Department richard.moon@boe.ca.gov 949-224-4830 
Richard Reisinger BOE—State-Assessed Properties Division richard.reisinger@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3299 
David Yeung BOE—County-Assessed Properties Division david.yeung@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3334 
Robert Winn BOE—State-Assessed Properties Division robert.winn@boe.ca.gov 916-327-3280 
Sherrie Kinkle BOE—County-Assessed Properties Division sherrie.kinkle@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3363 
    
PARTICIPATING BY TELEPHONE   
Jaclyn Zumaeta BOE—Board Member Horton's Office jaclyn.zumaeta@boe.ca.gov 916-445-4154 
Mike Harris BOE—State-Assessed Properties Division mike.harris@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3309 
Ladeena Ford BOE—Chief Deputy's Office ladeena.ford@boe.ca.gov 916-445-2082 
    

 


